RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

		Resolution No. 24-78	
1	WHEREAS,	the Maricopa County C.E.T.A. Program has approximately \$260,163.00 for	
2		the San Lucy Community Complex with 15% being used for administration	!
3		cost and 85% used for public service employment training; and	
4	WHEREAS,	based on consultants studies and informatin it has been determind	
5		that an additional \$55,049.00 is needed to complete the project; a	
6		proposed plan budget is attached hereto and made a part hereof; and	
7	WHEREAS,	the San Lucy District Council has been unsuccessful in its attempts to	
8		acquire the necessary additional funding; and	
9	WHEREAS,	the San Lucy District Council has determined that the need for the	
10		additional funding is critical to enable this community complex to serve	
11		the residents of San Lucy; and	
12	WHEREAS,	the only source of funding available for this project known to the San	
13		Lucy District is funds consisting of one-half of the Tribal mining incom	ıe
14		which has been set aside in a special account as District funds and as	
15		yet undistributed; and	
16	WHEREAS,	the San Lucy District Council believes that its pro-rated share of said	
17		existing funds, under any system the Tribal Council should adopt in the	
18		future, would exceed the \$55,049.00 needed to complete the San Lucy	
19		Community Complex, and that the use of these funds for the purposes	
20		stated herein would be in the best interest of the Papago people resid-	
21		ing in San Lucy District.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Papago Tribal Council does hereby authorize			
23		the withdrawal of \$55,049.00 from the District mining income account to	
24		be delivered to the San Lucy District Council who shall be responsible i	n
25		the disbursement of said funds in accordance with the proposed plan	
26		budget attached hereto and made a part hereof.	
27	BE IT FUR	THER RESOLVED that the Chairman or Vice-Chairman shall take all necessar	y
28		steps to accomplish the purposes of this resolution.	
29			
30			
ایی			

32

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Res. No. 24-78

Page Two 1 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the ___May 2 day of ______, 1978, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 3 of 141 for; 520 against; 404 not voting; and 3 absent, 4 pursuant to the authority vested in the Council by Section 3 of Article IV and 5 Section 3 (a) (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago 6 Tribe as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved 7 by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of 8 the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is effective as of the 9 date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject 10 to review by the Secretary of the Interior. 11 12 THE PAPAGO COUNCIL 13 14 15 ATTEST: 16 17 Secretary 18 19 COPY RECEIVED_this ____ day of _____, 1978 20 21 22 Richard T. Christman, Superintendent Papago Agency 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

TOTE OF THE PA! OU COUNCIL

2. miley

DATE OF MEETING: 5-5-78

RESOLUTION OR ORDINANCE NO .: 2407 X

lucy NOT REPRESENTATIVES STRICTS NO. OF VOTES FOR **AGAINST** VOTING **ABSENT** ABOQUIVARI Edward N. Kisto 1. 71.5 (Joann Garcia) 143 Louis Harvey, Sr. 71.5 (Enos Francisco, Jr.) 80.5 IUKUT KUK 1. Rosemary Lopez (Nellie Martin) 80.5 1.61 2. Harriet Toro (Henry Jose) 54.0 I ACHI 1. Joseph P. Ramon (Stephen Listo) Simon Lopez 54.0 108 \checkmark (Cipriano Manuel) 1. Cross Antone 23.5 1 VO X (Edward J. Lopez) Williams Lewis, Sr. 47 23.5 (Juan Joe Cipriano) 43.0 1. Hervey A. Raman ICKIWAN (James Angea) Edward Manuel 86 43.0 (Archie Pilone) 34.0 ISINEMO 1. Lamando Francisco 34.0 68 Jose Manuel, Ir. AN LUCY Jeannie Morris 17.5 X 1. 35 Ricardo M. Baptisto 17.5 (Albert Gomez) Tony Felix AN XAVIER 49.5 ٠, ٨ (Rosemary D. Secundino) 99 Azrold Smith 49.5 (Carmen Mattias) CHUK TOAK 1. Joseph Enriquez 38.0 ٤, Ramon Campillo, Jr. 76 38.0 (Joann Francisco) Mollie Garcia ELLS 69.5 X (Jacob Lewis) Fred Stevens . 139 69.5 (Jacob Escalante) IF_OIDAK 1. Vincent Manuel 51.5 103 Nicholas Jose 51.5 100 (Melissa Norris) Χ OTALS 1065.0 464 141